
Shadow Brook HOA & Swim Club January 2020

The Splasher www.shadowbrook.org 1

THE SPLASHER 
Check us out online at www.shadowbrook.org

Message from your Board  

Shadow Brook:


As previously communicated the next Board Meeting will be in February.  
Among the agenda items are the Accessory Dwelling Unit [ADU] Policy and 
a Call for an Election for the Board of Directors.


The attached Draft Policy on ADU’s/JADU’s will be voted on at the meeting.  
Please submit any feedback or questions to the board at 
board@shadowbrook.org if you are unable to attend the meeting.


Call for Volunteers – Thank you to those who have offered to assist the 
Board and associated activities.  The response has been good overall 
including some who have met with Board Members to learn more about the 
Board as we plan for the upcoming election.


Invoices were mailed and you have received them by now.  Thanks to those 
who volunteered in this effort.  There are pool/facility projects and the ACC 
is still looking for volunteers.  The ACC is a non-elected position/role.  If you 
are interested in helping in any way please contact a Board Member or 
inquire via volunteer@shadowbrook.org.


Thank you.


Your Board 

 President:   Patrick Smith 

president@shadowbrook.org 

 VP/Social:   Staci Tenczar  

social@shadowbrook.org 

 Secretary:   Mike Beyersdoerfer 

secretary@shadowbrook.org 

 Treasurer:   Karen Rockwell 

treasurer@shadowbrook.org 

 Comms:      Pete ConEni  

splasher@shadowbrook.org 

And you can always reach your 

ACC at acc@shadowbrook.org 

If you are interested in volunteering, 
please email the board at 

volunteer@shadowbrook.org 

Reminder:  2020 HOA Dues have been 
mailed.  Please note the due date of 

Feb 15th.  

HOA Board Meeting 
Where:  Bret Harte Middle School 

Date:  February 12th, 2020

Time:  7:00PM


Agenda:


• Accessory Dwelling Units [ADU’s/JADU’s] Policy/Rule

• Finance Update

• ACC Update

• Shadow Brook HOA & Swim Club – Call for Election

• New Business / Open Discussion
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